WYL/SECT/ 18.08.2017 Winsome Yarns Limited Regd. Office : SCO # 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160 022 INDIA CIN : LI7115CH1990PLC010566 Phones : +91-172-2603966, 4612000, 4613000 Fax : +91-172-4614000 website: www.winsomegroup.com



Script Code : 514348

Dept. of Corporate Service BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI-400001

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400051 Script Code : WINSOME

SUB: COPIES OF NEWSPAPERS PUBLICATION.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith scanned copies of notices in respect of;

- 1. Intimation of Book closure, published in "Business Standard" (in English & Hindi editions) on 08.08.2017 and 09.08.2017 respectively.
- 2. Intimation of Annual General Meeting, Cut-off-date, E-voting period etc., published
 - in "Business Standard" (in English & Hindi editions) on 15.08.2017.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For WINSOME YARNS LIMITED

ANNE VARNS LINITED * 00

(K.V. SINGHAL) G.M. (Legal) & Company Secretary Membership No. F3586 Email : <u>kvsinghal@winsomegroup.com</u>, <u>cshare@winsomegroup.com</u> Mobile No. 9914030030

Encl : as above.



Works : Village Kurawala, Barwala Road, Derabassi-140507, Distt. Mohali (Pb.) Phones :01762-280236, 280936, 280638 Fax: 01762-280237 Ludhiana : Office No. 3, MD Complex, Near Samrala Chowk, Ludhiana - 141008, e-mail: ludhiana@winsomegroup.com Delhi : #3, Ground FLoor, Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Palace, New Delhi - 110 008, e-mail: delhi@winsomegroup.com Tirupur : D. No. 3(1)/ 4A, Muliai Nagar, Karumarampalayam, Mannarai, Tirupur - 641607, e-mail: tirupur@winsomegroup.com Business Standard CHANDIGARH | TUESDAY, 8 AUGUST 2017





OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-II DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-III, DELHI

4TH FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001

R.C.No. 162/2015

SALE PROCLAMATION

Dated :31.07.2017

PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULES 38, 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO BANK AND FINANCIAL INSITUTITIONS ACT, 1993

ARCIL VS SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

D-1 Shri Ramesh Gupta S/o Shri M.L. Gupta, R/oI-4/49, Sector-16, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Also at : M/s Aggarwal Construction R/o I-4/49, Sector-16, Rohini, Delhi-110085, Also at: 211, Block & Pocket No. A-7, Sector-17, Rohini, Delhi-110085,

CD-2 Shri Gulshan S/o Shri Shiy Lal, 95-96, Pocket-2, Sector-24, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Also At: G-2/125, Sector-16, Rohini, Delhi-110085

Owner/Occupant : Property being Plot No. 211 and 212, Block-A, Pocket-7, Ground Floor, and First Floor, Without roof rights, Sector-17, Rohini, Delhi

Whereas you has/have failed to pay the sum of Rs. 43.17.481/- (Rs. Forty Three Lacs Seventeen Thousnad four Hundred and Eighty One Only has become due as on 05.06.2015 from you as per Recovery Certificate drawn in O.A. No. 133/2012 dated 01.05.2015 passed by the presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-III, Delhi, along with cost incidental expenses and interest @ 12.75% p.a. till its realization in full from CDs.

And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of property mentioned in the Schedule below in the satisfaction of said Certificate.

Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the property as mentioned below shall be sold on 14.09.2017 at site of Mortgage Property being Plot No. 211-212, Block-A, Pocket-7, Ground Floor and First Floor. Without roof Rights Sector-17, Rohini, Delhi. Through Court Auctioneer Sh. Nitin Kumar. Advocate Mobile Nos. 9958587662. The Sale will be of the Property of the defendant above named as mentioned in the schedule below and the liabilities and claims attaching to the said property, so far as they have been ascertained are those specified in the schedule against eact lot.

The property will be put up for the sale in the lots specified in the schedule. if the amount to be realized is satisfied by the sale of a portion of the property, the sale shall be immediately stopped with respect to the remainder. The sale also be stopped if, before any lot is knocked down, the arrears mentioned in the said certificate, interest costs (including cost of the sale) are tendered to the officer conducting the sale or proof is given to his satisfication that the amount of such certificate, interest and costs have been paid to the undersigned

No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with sale, however, either directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the property sold. The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the rules made thereunder and to the following further conditions:-

The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamation.

1. The Reserve Price below which the property shall not be sold is Rs. 33,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Only).

2. The amount by which the biddings are to be increased shall be Rs. 1,00,000/- in the event of any dispute arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once be again put up to auction.

3. The Highest bidder shall be declared to the purchaser of any lot provided that further that the amount bid by him is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discreation of the undersigned to decline/acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so.

4. EMD of Rs. 3,30,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) shall be deposited on date of auction by way of DD/pay order in favour of Recovery officer-II, DRT-III, Delhi with the court auctioneer at the Auction Site of Mortgage Property Being Plot No. 211-212, Block-A, Pocket-7, Ground Floor and First Floor, Without Roof Rights, Sector-17, Rohini, Delhi, EMD Shall be deposited by the bidder at auction site before start of auction of the concerned property by specifying the property/lot to be purchased. EMD deposited thereafter shall not be considered for participation.

5. The Copy of PAN card, Address proof and identity Proof, E-mail ID, Mobile No. and declaration if they are bidding on their own behalf or on behalf of their principals. In the latter case, they Shall be required to deposit their authority, and in default their hids shall be rejected. In Case of the company copy of resolution passed by the board members of the company

| CE is hereby given that the below mentioned Sub Broker / Authorised Person is no longer affiliated b Broker / Authorised Person of Kotak Securities Limited. | | | | |
|---|------------------|--|--|--|
| Broker/Authorised Person Name | | Exchange Registration Numbers of Sub Broker/Authorised Person | Address of Sub Broker/ Authorised Person | |
| LOUVYA GUPTA | EKLOUVA GUPTA | | HNo.3135 Sector 27 D Chandigarh Chandigarah Chandigarh U Chandigarh 160019 | |
| | | | | |

Please note that above mention Sub Broker (SB)/Authorised Person (AP) is no longer associated with us Any person henceforth dealing with above mention SB/AP should do so, at their own risk. Kotak Securities Ltd. shall not be liable for any such dealing. In case of any queries for the transactions till date, investors are requested to inform Kotak Securities Ltd. within 15 days from the date of this notification, failing which it shall be deemed that there exists no queries against the above mentioned SB/AP.

Kotak Securities Limited. Registered Office Address: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kotak Securities Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. CIN: U99999MH1994PLC134051, Tel No.: +22 43360000, Fax No.: +22 67132430. Website: www.kotak.com. Correspondence Address: Kotak Towers, 8th Floor, Building No.21, Infinity Park, Off Western Express Highway, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Tel +91 (022) 42856825 Fax: +91 (022) 67256744. SEBI Reg No: NSE INB/INF/INE 230808130, BSE INB 010808153/INF 011133230, MSEI INÉ 260808130/INB 260808135/INF 260808135, AMFI ARN 0164. NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-NSDL-23-97. Investments in securities are subject to market risk; please read he SEBI prescribed Combined Risk Disclosure Document prior to investing.



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, the 4th September, 2017 at 11.30 a.m. at PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Regional Office, PHD House, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh to transact the business given in the Notice of Annual General Meeting.

The Company has sent the Notice of AGM along with Annual Report of the Company for the period ended 31.03.2017 to its shareholders. The detailed Notice and Annual Report are also available on the Company's website mentioned above. The Company has fixed 28.08.2017 as the Cut-off-date to record the entitlement of Members of the Company to cast their votes for all the businesses to be transacted at the forthcoming 27th Annual General Meeting. The persons who have acquired shares and become member of the Company after the dispatch of notice may obtain the login ID and password from the

Company by submitting written request by email or by post at above mentioned address or email id.

The remote e-voting facility will be available from 01.09.2017 (9.00 a.m. IST) to 03.09.2017 (5.00 p.m. IST) on CDSL portal at www.evotingindia.com.

| Mace : Chandigarh | K. V. SINGHAL |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Dated : 14.08.2017 | Company Secretary |
| Jated : 14.00.2017 | company secretary |

[Rule-

BACCEL

चंडीगढ़ / 15 अगस्त 2017 मंगलवार विज़नेस स्टेंडर्ड डीएलएफ तिमाही में समेकित जिबरा 181.05 गभ 19 फीसदी बड़ा 8.3 189.95 1,746.30 150 पहली तिमाही में शुद्ध घाटा ¹⁵ विछला बंद भाव 155.40 जा बंद भाव Aug 2017 Aug A आज का बंद भाव 1,730.10 राज का बंद भाव घटकर 85 करोइ ठपरे Aug ३ 1,553.25 पिछला बंद भाव ₹ 1,746.30 आज का बंद भाव 2017 Aug Aug 11 14 1450 A 12.43 % तिस्पर्धा हारी धमाल दे मेजॉन 3 सदी घटकर 2,351.21 करोड़ Extract of website www.nhb.gov.in. ये रह गया, जो बाजार के मान से कम है। पिछले साल विनसम यान्स लिमिटेड S हाल समान अवधि में कंपनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एससीओ 191-192, सैक्टर 34-ए, चण्झीगढ़-160022 No. कीम् CIN: L17115CH1998PLC010566, 5-Act. cshara@winsomegroup.com वैवसाईट www.winsomegroup.com फोन: 0172-4612000 फेक्स: 0172-4614000 मिलने Total incom 1 कीमत ाको @ NALCO Net Profit / सूचना 2 एतद हारा सुघित किया जाता है कि कंपनी की 27वीं वार्षिक सामान्य समा पीएचडी नकारात्म Tax, Except वेचर ऑफ कॉमर्स एड इंडस्ट्री, रिजनल ऑफिस, पीएचडी झाउस, सेक्टर 31-ए, र एल्यूमिनियम कंपनी लिमिटेड कोल इंडिर Net Profit / 3 वण्डीगढ़ में सोमवार, 4 सिलंबर, 2017 को पूर्वा: 11.30 बजे वार्षिक सामान्य समा की के दौरान गरत सरकार का एक उपक्रम) (after Exce सूचना में निहित व्यवसाय के निष्पादन हेतु आयोजित होगी। कंपनी ने 31.03.2017 को रामाप्त अवधि के लिए अपनी यार्षिक रिपोर्ट के साथ एजीएम नालको भवन, नयापल्ली, 19,810.45 Net Profit / रवर-751 013, ओड़िशा, भारत 4 गई, जो पिछ T. L27203OR 1981 GO1000920 (after Exce की सुचना अपने अंशधारकों को भेज दी है। विस्तृत सूचना को वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी अवधि में 19,0 Total Com 5 की उपरोक्त वेबसाइट पर भी उपलब्ध है। रन के लिए वैश्विक निविद्ध रही थी। कंपने कंपनी ने अगामी 27वीं वार्षिक सामान्व समा में निष्पादित किए जाने वाले व्यवसायों के [Comprisi लिए मतदान करने हेतु कंपनी के सदस्यों का अधिकार रिकॉर्ड करने हेतु 28.08.2017 नबीसी/एमएम/पिग आवरन/2017/पीटी एफएसए की हिस (after tax) को कट-ऑफ तिथि के रूप में निर्धारित किया है। व्यक्ति जो सूचना प्रेषण के बाद शेयर राा, भारत में नालको स्मेल्टर (after Tax) है जबकि बाकी हि अधिमृहित करते हैं और कपनी सदस्य बनदे हैं, ये ई-मेल या डाक द्वारा उपरोक्त ई-मेल 500 एमटी पिंग आयरन की Equity sha से हुई। ई-नीलाम 6 आईबी या पते पर लिखित आवेदन कर लोगिन आईबी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकते है। लए ऑनलाईन डिजिटली हालांकि बढ़ी, लेकि Reserves 7 वेदाए, दो भाग में आमत्रित किरो रिमोट ई-मतदान सुविधा सीडीएसएल पोर्टल www.evotingindia.com यर as shown के अनुमान से कम रही जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि : 01.09.2017 (सुबह 9.00 वर्ज मा.मा.स.) से 03.09.2017 (सार्य 5.00 वर्ज previous इस निविवा के विस्तृत Earnings दा दस्तावेज तथा आगे के भा.मा.स.) तक उपलब्ध होगी। 8 बोर्ड की ओर से एवं उन्हीं के लिए आईडीबीआई बेंद ई हो) के लिए , कृपया लॉग (for cont के.वी. सिंघल दर्ज किया नुकसा खानः चंडीगढ 1. Basic eprocure.gov.in तथा कम्पनी सचिव देनांक: 14.08.2017 lia.com पर 2. Dilute आईडीबीआई बैंक को फंसे उप महाप्रबंधक (सामग्रियां) बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड के लिए सख्त प्रावधान से इस Notes: 1) The al वर्ष की पहली तिमाही में 8 म ऑटोमोटिब चंडीगढ संस्करण Direct दिस लिमिटेड करोड़ रुपये का नुकसान हुई बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रावत द्वारा and D HR1956PLC033107 अमर उजाला प्रेस, प्रेस प्लॉट नं-49, फेज-11, इंडरिट्रयल एरिया, पंचकुला, हरियाणा से me voorteuss v /1, दिल्ली मधुरा रहि 1003 (हरियाणा) अtabros.com @tabros.com यह लगातार तीसरी तिमा 2) The C मुद्रित एवं एससीओ ८६१, प्रथम तल, एनएसी, मनी माजरा,चंडीजढ़-१६०१०१ से बैंक को घारा उठाना पर with a ₹100 साल की पहली तिमाह प्रकाशित संपादकः कैलाश नौटियाल 241.10 करोड रुपये कर्र